
Federal and State Government Relations

2012 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Hunter Walton (Federal)        

Senior Vice President, Director of 

Federal Advocacy                      hwalton@alaha.org 

Danne Howard (State) 

 Vice President of Government Relations 

& Emergency Preparedness dhoward@alaha.org

Alaska

Arizona Debbie Johnston Vice President, Advocacy djohnston@azhha.org

Barbara Fanning Director, Legislative Advocacy bfanning@azhha.org

Arkansas Jodianne Tritt Vice President, Government Relations jtritt@arkhospitals.org

California Anne O'Rourke (Federal) Senior Vice President, Federal Relations aorourke@calhospital.org

Alyssa Keefe

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 

Affairs akeefe@calhospital.org

Martin Gallegos (State)   

Senior Vice President/Chief Legislative 

Advocacy mgallegos@calhospitals.org

Colorado Steven Summer (Federal) President & CEO steven.summer@cha.com

Ginny Brown (State)

Vice President of Legislative and 

Regulatory Affairs ginny.brown@cha.com

Connecticut Jim Iacobellis

Senior Vice President, Government and 

Regulatory Affairs iacobellis@chime.org

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Florida Bruce Rueben (Federal) President & CEO bruce @fha.org

Christine Johnson (Federal) Direcotr, Advocacy cjohnson@fha.org
Ralph Glatfelter (State) Senior Vice President ralph@fha.org

Bill Bell General Counsel billb@fha.org

Georgia Earl Rogers

Senior Vice President, Government 

Relations erogers@gha.org

Ethan James Director of Government Relations ejames@gha.org

Hawaii

Idaho Toni Lawson Vice President for Government Relations tlawson@teamiha.org

Illinois A.J. Wilhelmi

Senior Vice President, Government 

Relations ajwilhelmi@ihastaff.org

Indiana Brian Tabor Vice President btabor@ihaconnect.org

Iowa Greg Boattenhamer

Senior Vice President for Government 

Relations boattenhamerg@ihaonline.org

Sharon Strickler

Vice President of Federal and State 

Relations stricklers@ihaonline.org

Abigail Stork Director of Federal Relations storka@ihaonline.org

Kansas Chad Austin Vice President, Government Relations caustin@kha-net.org

Kentucky Sarah S. Nicholson Vice President, Government Relations snicholson@kyha.com

Louisiana Sean Prados Executive Vice President sprados@lhaonline.org

Clark Cossee

Chief Governmental Officer & General 

Counsel ccossee@lhaonline.org

Maine Jeffrey Austin Vice President of Government Affairs jaustin@themha.org

Maryland Denise Matricciani

Vice President, Governmental Policy and 

Advocacy dmatricciani@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts Mike Sroczynski Vice Presdient, Government Advocacy msroczynski@mhalink.org

timothy Gens

Exec. VP & General Counsel, 

Government Policy & Legal Affairs tgens@mhalink.org
Michigan David Finkbeiner (State) Senior Vice President, Advocacy dfinkbeiner@mha.org

Laura Appel (Federal)

Vice President, Federal Policy & 

Advocacy lappel@mha.org

Minnesota Ann Gibson (Federal)

Vice President, Federal Government 

Relations anngibson@mnhospital.org

Mary Krinkie (State)

Vice President, State Government 

Relations mkrinkie@mnhospitals.org

Mississippi

Missouri

Daniel Landon (Federal and 

State)

Senior Vice President of Governmental 

Relations dlandon@mail.mhanet.com

David Hale (State) Vice President of State Legislation dhale@mail.mhanet.com

Montana

Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

David Burd Vice President, Finance dburd@nhanet.org
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Nevada Bill Welch President bill@nvha.net

New Hampshire Steve Ahnen-State/Federal              President                               sahnen@nhha.org             

Kathy Bizarro-Federal  

Executive Vice President/Federal 

Relations kbizarro@nhha.org

Leslie Melby-State

Vice President/Finance and Rural 

Hospitals lmelby@nhha.org

New Jersey Sean Hopkins (Federal) Senior Vice President, Health Economics shopkins@njha.com

Randy Minniear (Stae)

Senior Vice President, Policy & 

Government Relations rminniear@njha.com

New Mexico Jeff Dye President & CEO jdye@mnhsc.com

New York Susan Van Meter (Federal)

Vice President, Federal Government 

Affairs svanmeter@hanys.org

Steve Kroll  (Federal)                       

Vice President, Government and 

External Affairs skroll@hanys.org

Robin Frank (State) Vice President, State Government Affairs rfrank@hanys.org

North Carolina Hugh Tilson Senior Vice President htilson@ncha.org

Jamal Jones Director of Government Relations jjones@ncha.org

North Dakota Jerry Jurena (State) President jjurena@ndha.org

John Flink (Federal) Contracted

Ohio Jonathan Archey (Federal) Director, Federal Relations jonathana@ohanet.org

Bridget Gargan (State) Vice President, State Policy & Advocacy bridgetg@ohanet.org

Rick Frank (State) Director, State Policy & Advocacy rickf@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Patti Davis                         Executive Vice President                        davis@okoha.com 

Lynn White Chief Lobbyist lwhite@okoha.com

Oregon Kevin Earls Vice President, Advocacy & Policy  kcearls@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Mike Strazzella

Senior Vice President, Federal relations 

and Political Development mstrazzella@haponline.org

Scott Bishop

Senior Vice President, State Legislative 

Services sbishop@haponline.org

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee Beth Berry Senior Vice President bberry@tha.com

Texas John Hawkins

Senior Vice President, Advocacy and 

Public Policy jhawkins@tha.org

Utah David Gessel                 Vice President, Government Affairs       dave@utahhospitals.org

Vermont

Virginia

Washington Randy Revelle

Senior Vice President, Policy & Public 

Affairs randyr@wsha.org

Chelene Whiteaker Policy Director, Member Advocacy chelenew@wsha.org

West Virginia

Wisconsin Eric Borgerding Executive Vice President eborgerding@wha.org

Wyoming Dan Perdue President dan@wyohospitals.com

Steve Bahner Vice President steve@wyohospitals.com
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